
S U P P L Y I N G  T H E  W O R L D .

PACKAGED PARTS 
CATALOG
 Axle, Suspension 
& Frame Components

®

®

R
yd

e 
w
ith

 c
on

fid
en

ce

Genuine

®Genuine

P
r

e
-G

r
e

a
s

e
d

 
Id

le
r

 H
u

b
 K

it
 

7
K

 8
6

5
 

PP-RVIK-9PG

Pr
e-

G
re

as
ed

 
Id

le
r 

H
u

b 
K

it
 

7K
 8

65
 

R
yd

e 
w
ith

 c
on

fid
en

ce

Genuine Parts
8 40411 30119 4

Pre-Greased 8 Bolt on 6.5” 
7K Idler Hub Kit
Included Parts:
1) RVI-H-865 Idler Hub, 8x6.5 BP, Cupped & 
Studded (with 1/2” studs)
1) 14125A Outer Bearing
1) 25580 Inner Bearing
1) GS-2250DL Grease Seal 2.230” ID
8) FA-6-080 Lug Nut 60° ½”-20
1) DC-275L, Dust Cap Lubed 2.720” OD
1) DC-RP, Rubber Plug

Made in China                                               
P65 WARNING: Cancer and Reproductive harm; www.P65Warnings.ca.gov

PP-RVIK-9PG

Pre-Greased
8 Bolt on 6.5” Idler Hub Kit 
  for 7,000lb. Axles 
   with inner race 25520, Outer race 14276 
     and 1/2”-20 studs Installed

                         TruRyde parts are manufactured to automotive 
             standard in ISO/TS-16949 registered factory.

                 Fits Lippert, Dexter, Al-Ko, and Quality/Rockwell Axles.

TRP International, LLC.



TRP INTERNATIONAL, LLC.

2     The specifications and dimensions above are for reference only.trp axle, suspension & frame components   trpintl.com

EACH KIT CONTAINS: PART # DESCRIPTION

INNER/OUTER BEARINGS 
& RACES, GREASE SEAL, 
COTTER PIN & 
TANG WASHER

*AG BEARING KITS ALSO AVAILABLE

PP-BGK-1 2K Bearing Kit, w/ 1.250" Seal ID

PP-BGK-2 2.5K Bearing Kit, w/ 1.500" Seal ID

PP-BGK-3 3.5K Bearing Kit, w/ 1.719" Seal ID

PP-BGK-4 5.2K Bearing Kit, w/ 2.125" Seal ID

PP-BGK-5 5.2K Bearing Kit, w/ 2.250" Seal ID

PP-BGK-6 6K Bearing Kit, w/ 2.125" Seal ID

PP-BGK-7 6K Bearing Kit, w/ 2.250" Seal ID

PP-BGK-8 7K Bearing Kit, w/ 2.125" Seal ID

PP-BGK-9 7K Bearing Kit, w/ 2.250" Seal ID

PP-BGK-10 8K Bearing Kit, w/ 2.250" Seal ID

PP-BGK-11 10K Bearing Kit, w/ 2.250" Seal ID

PP-BGK-12 12K-16K Bearing Kit, w/ 2.250" Seal ID

EACH KIT CONTAINS: EACH LUBED KIT CONTAINS: PART # DESCRIPTION

(2) DUST CAPS (2) DUST CAPS, 
(2) RUBBER PLUGS 

PP-DC-1 2K-3.5K Dust Cap Kit, w/ 1.999" OD

PP-DC-2 5.2K-6K Dust Cap Kit, w/ 2.450" OD

PP-DC-3 7K-8K Dust Cap Kit, w/ 2.720" OD

PP-DC-4 2K-3.5K Dust Cap Kit, w/1.999" OD, Lubed

PP-DC-5 5.2K-6K Dust Cap Kit, w/2.450" OD, Lubed

PP-DC-6 7K-8K Dust Cap Kit, w/ 2.720" OD, Lubed

PP-DC-7 Rubber Plugs Dust Cap Kit

EACH KIT CONTAINS: PART # DESCRIPTION

(2) TRURYDE DEFENDER CAPS WITH O-RING,  
CENTER PLUG AND SET SCREW

PP-DC-11 8K Oil Cap 2-7/8" Thread, DC-O-288

PP-DC-12 8K Grease Cap 2-7/8" Thread, DC-G-288

PP-DC-13 10K-16K Oil Cap 4" Thread, DC-O-400

PP-DC-14 10K-16K Grease Cap 4" Thread, DC-G-400

EACH KIT CONTAINS: PART # DESCRIPTION

(2) GREASE SEALS
PP-GSK-1 2K Grease Seal Kit w/ 1.250" Seal ID

PP-GSK-2 2.5K Grease Seal Kit w/ 1.500" Seal ID

PP-GSK-3 3.5K Grease Seal Kit w/ 1.719" Seal ID

PP-GSK-4 5.2K-7K Grease Seal Kit w/ 2.125" Seal ID

PP-GSK-5 5.2K-7K Grease Seal Kit w/ 2.250" Seal ID

BEARING & RACE KITS

DUST CAP KITS

GREASE SEAL KITS

EACH KIT CONTAINS: PART # DESCRIPTION

(2) OIL SEALS PP-OSK-1 8K Unitized Oil Seal Kit, 
w/ 2.250" ID X 3.372" OD x 0.490"

PP-OSK-2 10K Unitized Oil Seal Kit, 
w/ 2.875" ID X 3.875" OD x 0.515"

PP-OSK-3 12/16K Unitized Oil Seal Kit, 
w/ 3.125" ID X 4.500" OD x 0.600"

OIL SEAL KITS

OIL CAP KITS - TRURYDE DEFENDER



trpintl.com   trp axle, suspension & frame components     The specifications and dimensions above are for reference only. 3     

EACH KIT CONTAINS: PART # DESCRIPTION

(4) SHACKLE BOLTS 
& (4) TOP LOCK 
HEX NUTS

PP-SBK-1 Shackle Bolt Kit, 3" x 9/16"-18 THD

PP-SBK-2 Shackle Bolt Kit, 3-1/2" x 9/16"-18 THD

PP-SBK-3 Shackle Bolt Kit, 3" x 7/16"-20 THD

PP-SBK-4 Shackle Bolt Kit, 3-1/2" x 7/16"-20 THD

PP-SBK-5 Shackle Bolt Kit, 4-3/4" x 7/8"-9 THD

EACH KIT CONTAINS: PART # DESCRIPTION

(4) SHACKLE LINKS PP-SLK-1 Shackle Link Kit, 225

PP-SLK-2 Shackle Link Kit, 256

PP-SLK-3 Shackle Link Kit, 313

DESCRIPTION
PART

NUMBER
BOX
QTY.

BOX
WT.

PART
NUMBER

BOX
QTY.

BOX
WT.

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

PART
NUMBER

BOX
QTY.

BOX
WT.

DESCRIPTIONPART
NUMBER

BOX
QTY.

BOX
WT.

pindle  
pindle  
pindle

DESCRIPTION

DESCRIPTION

DESCRIPTIONPART
NUMBER

BOX
QTY.

BOX
WT.

PART
NUMBER

BOX
QTY.

BOX
WT.DESCRIPTION

EACH KIT CONTAINS: PART # DESCRIPTION

(2) TIE PLATES, 
(4) U-BOLTS  
& (8) NUTS

PP-UBTPK-1 U-Bolt Kit, 1.75" Spring 1-3/4" Tube

PP-UBTPK-2 U-Bolt Kit, 1.75" Spring 2-3/8" Tube, 5-1/2"

PP-UBTPK-3 U-Bolt Kit, 1.75" Spring 2-3/8" Tube, 6-1/4"

PP-UBTPK-4 U-Bolt Kit, 2" Spring 2-3/8" Tube, 5-1/2"

PP-UBTPK-5 U-Bolt Kit, 2" Spring 2-3/8" Tube, 6-1/4"

PP-UBTPK-6 U-Bolt Kit, 1.75" Spring 3" Tube, 6-1/2"

PP-UBTPK-7 U-Bolt Kit, 1.75" Spring 3" Tube, 7"

PP-UBTPK-8 U-Bolt Kit, 2" Spring 3" Tube, 6-1/2"

PP-UBTPK-9 U-Bolt Kit, 2" Spring 3" Tube, 7"

EACH KIT CONTAINS: PART # DESCRIPTION

(2) U-BOLTS & (4) FLANGED 
SERRATED HEX NUTS

PP-UBK-1 U-Bolt & Nut Kit, 1-3/4" x 4.29", Round 3/8"-24 THD

PP-UBK-2 U-Bolt & Nut Kit, 2.38" x 5-1/2", Round 1/2"-20 THD

PP-UBK-3 U-Bolt & Nut Kit, 2.38" x 6-1/4", Round 1/2"-20 THD

PP-UBK-4 U-Bolt & Nut Kit, 3" x 6-1/2", Round 1/2"-20 THD

PP-UBK-5 U-Bolt & Nut Kit, 3" x 7", Round 1/2"-20 THD

U-BOLT & TIE PLATE KITS

U-BOLT & NUT KITS

SHACKLE BOLT KITS

SHACKLE LINK KITS

DESCRIPTION
PART

NUMBER
BOX
QTY.

BOX
WT.

PART
NUMBER

BOX
QTY.

BOX
WT.

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

PART
NUMBER

BOX
QTY.

BOX
WT.

DESCRIPTIONPART
NUMBER

BOX
QTY.

BOX
WT.

pindle  
pindle  
pindle

DESCRIPTION

DESCRIPTION

DESCRIPTIONPART
NUMBER

BOX
QTY.

BOX
WT.

PART
NUMBER

BOX
QTY.

BOX
WT.DESCRIPTION



TRP INTERNATIONAL, LLC.

4     The specifications and dimensions above are for reference only.trp axle, suspension & frame components   trpintl.com

EACH KIT CONTAINS: PART # DESCRIPTION

FOR 1 SPINDLE  (ITEMS IN DESCRIPTION) PP-SNK-1 Spindle Nut Kit, Nut, Washer and Cotter Pin

PP-SNK-2 Spindle Nut Kit, Lube, Nut, D-Washer and Tang Washer

PP-SNK-3 Spindle Nut Kit, 2 FA-TW100, 1"Tang Washers

PP-SNK-4 Spindle Nut Kit, 10K Nut, Washer and Cotter Pin

PP-SNK-5 Spindle Nut Kit, 12-16K, Nut, Washer and Cotter Pin

EACH KIT CONTAINS: PART # DESCRIPTION

1/2"   = (6) LUG NUTS
9/16" = (8) LUG NUTS
5/8"   = (8) LUG NUTS

PP-WNK-1 Lug Nut Kit, FA-6-080, Lug Nut 60˚ 1/2"-20

PP-WNK-2 Lug Nut Kit, FA-6-053, Lug Nut 60˚ 9/16"-18

PP-WNK-3 Lug Nut Kit, FA-6-109, Lug Nut 90˚ 5/8"-18

EACH KIT CONTAINS: PART # DESCRIPTION

(8) BUSHINGS PP-BUK-1 Spring Eye Bushing Kit, 1-3/4" x 9/16" ID

PP-BUK-2 Spring Eye Bushing Kit, 2" x 9/16" ID

DESCRIPTION
PART

NUMBER
BOX
QTY.

BOX
WT.

PART
NUMBER

BOX
QTY.

BOX
WT.

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

PART
NUMBER

BOX
QTY.

BOX
WT.

DESCRIPTIONPART
NUMBER

BOX
QTY.

BOX
WT.

pindle  
pindle  
pindle

DESCRIPTION

DESCRIPTION

DESCRIPTIONPART
NUMBER

BOX
QTY.

BOX
WT.

PART
NUMBER

BOX
QTY.

BOX
WT.DESCRIPTION

DESCRIPTION
PART

NUMBER
BOX
QTY.

BOX
WT.

PART
NUMBER

BOX
QTY.

BOX
WT.

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

PART
NUMBER

BOX
QTY.

BOX
WT.

DESCRIPTIONPART
NUMBER

BOX
QTY.

BOX
WT.

pindle  
pindle  
pindle

DESCRIPTION

DESCRIPTION

DESCRIPTIONPART
NUMBER

BOX
QTY.

BOX
WT.

PART
NUMBER

BOX
QTY.

BOX
WT.DESCRIPTION

DESCRIPTION
PART

NUMBER
BOX
QTY.

BOX
WT.

PART
NUMBER

BOX
QTY.

BOX
WT.

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

PART
NUMBER

BOX
QTY.

BOX
WT.

DESCRIPTIONPART
NUMBER

BOX
QTY.

BOX
WT.

pindle  
pindle  
pindle

DESCRIPTION

DESCRIPTION

DESCRIPTIONPART
NUMBER

BOX
QTY.

BOX
WT.

PART
NUMBER

BOX
QTY.

BOX
WT.DESCRIPTION

SPINDLE NUT KITS

LUG NUT KITS

  FA-SN100     FA-SW100      FA-DW100     FA-TW100       FA-CP175

EACH KIT CONTAINS: PART # DESCRIPTION

(4) WHEEL STUDS
*1/2" CONTAINS (6) WHEEL STUDS

PP-WSK-1 Wheel Stud, 1/2" - 20 x 2"

PP-WSK-2 Wheel Stud, 9/16" - 18 x 2.31"

PP-WSK-3 Wheel Stud, 5/8" - 18 x 2.75", 0.689 KNURL DIA

PP-WSK-4 Wheel Stud, 9/16"-18 X 2.30", 0.689 KNURL DIA

PP-WSK-5 Wheel Stud, 5/8"-18 X 3.44" 0.689 KNURL DIA

PP-WSK-6 Wheel Stud, M22 X 1.5" X 4.79", 1.007 KNURL, Zinc

WHEEL STUD KITS

DESCRIPTION
PART

NUMBER
BOX
WT.

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

BOX
QTY.

DESCRIPTION
PART

NUMBER
BOX
WT.

BOX
QTY.

DESCRIPTION
PART

NUMBER
BOX
WT.

BOX
QTY.

DESCRIPTION
PART

NUMBER
BOX
QTY.

BOX
WT.

BUSHING KITS



trpintl.com   trp axle, suspension & frame components     The specifications and dimensions above are for reference only. 5     

EACH KIT CONTAINS: PART # PRE GREASED DESCRIPTION

DRUM, INNER/OUTER BEARINGS,
GREASE SEAL, LUG NUTS,
DUST CAP, RUBBER PLUG 

PP-RVDK-1 PP-RVDK-1PG 2K Brake Drum Kit, 5450

PP-RVDK-2 PP-RVDK-2PG 3.5K Brake Drum Kit, 5450

PP-RVDK-3 PP-RVDK-3PG 3.5K Brake Drum Kit, 5475

PP-RVDK-4 PP-RVDK-4PG 3.5K Brake Drum Kit, 5500

PP-RVDK-5 PP-RVDK-5PG 3.5K Brake Drum Kit, 5550

PP-RVDK-6 PP-RVDK-6PG 3.5K Brake Drum Kit, 6550

PP-RVDK-7 PP-RVDK-7PG 6K Brake Drum Kit, 655

PP-RVDK-8 PP-RVDK-8PG 7K Brake Drum Kit, 865

PP-RVDK-9 PP-RVDK-9PG 7K Brake Drum Kit, 865 9/16" Studs

PP-RVDK-10 PP-RVDK-10PG 8K Brake Drum Kit, Hybrid RVD-8KHYB-865-580-THD

PP-RVDK-11 PP-RVDK-11PG 8K Brake Drum Kit, Hybrid RVD-8KHYB-865-916-THD

PP-RVDK-12 PP-RVDK-12PG 8K Brake Drum Kit, RVD-8K-865DUAL-580-THD

BRAKE DRUM KITS

EACH KIT CONTAINS: PART # PRE GREASED GALVANIZED GALVANIZED 
PRE GREASED DESCRIPTION

HUB, INNER/OUTER BEARINGS,
GREASE SEAL, LUG NUTS,
DUST CAP, RUBBER PLUG
*FOR 1 WHEEL

PP-RVIK-1 PP-RVIK-1PG PP-RVGIK-1 PP-RVGIK-1PG 2.5K Idler Hub Kit, 4400

PP-RVIK-2 PP-RVIK-2PG PP-RVGIK-2 PP-RVGIK-2PG 2.5K Idler Hub Kit, 5450

PP-RVIK-3 PP-RVIK-3PG PP-RVGIK-3 PP-RVGIK-3PG 3.5K Idler Hub Kit, 5450

PP-RVIK-4 PP-RVIK-4PG PP-RVGIK-4 PP-RVGIK-4PG 3.5K Idler Hub Kit, 5475

PP-RVIK-5 PP-RVIK-5PG PP-RVGIK-5 PP-RVGIK-5PG 3.5K Idler Hub Kit, 5500

PP-RVIK-6 PP-RVIK-6PG PP-RVGIK-6 PP-RVGIK-6PG 3.5K Idler Hub Kit, 5550

PP-RVIK-7 PP-RVIK-7PG PP-RVGIK-7 PP-RVGIK-7PG 3.5K Idler Hub Kit, 6550

PP-RVIK-8 PP-RVIK-8PG PP-RVGIK-8 PP-RVGIK-8PG 6K Idler Hub Kit, 655

PP-RVIK-9 PP-RVIK-9PG PP-RVGIK-9 PP-RVGIK-9PG 7K Idler Hub Kit, 865

PP-RVIK-10 PP-RVIK-10PG PP-RVGIK-10 PP-RVGIK-10PG 7K Idler Hub Kit, 865 - 9/16" Studs

PP-RVIK-11 PP-RVIK-11PG PP-RVGIK-11 PP-RVGIK-11PG 2K Idler Hub Kit, 4400 BT8 

PP-RVIK-12 PP-RVIK-12PG PP-RVGIK-12 PP-RVGIK-12PG 2K Idler Hub Kit, 5450 BT8

IDLER HUB KITS

              **8K DRUM KIT INCLUDES OIL SEAL

 

**AG HUB KITS ALSO AVAILABLE



TRP INTERNATIONAL, LLC.

6     The specifications and dimensions above are for reference only.trp axle, suspension & frame components   trpintl.com

12" Shoe/Lining Kit

EACH KIT CONTAINS: PART # DESCRIPTION

2K-10K BRAKES - 1 BRAKE ASSEMBLY 
PP-BKK-1 10" Electric Brake Left Hand

PP-BKK-2 10" Electric Brake Right Hand

PP-BKK-3 10" Electric Brake Left Hand, Self-Adjust

PP-BKK-4 10" Electric Brake Right Hand, Self-Adjust

PP-BKK-5 12" Electric Brake Left Hand

PP-BKK-6 12" Electric Brake Right Hand

PP-BKK-7 12" Electric Brake Left Hand, Self-Adjust

PP-BKK-8 12" Electric Brake Right Hand, Self-Adjust

PP-BKK-9 10" Hydraulic Uni-Servo Right Hand

PP-BKK-10 10" Hydraulic Uni-Servo Left Hand

PP-BKK-11 10" Hydraulic Uni-Servo Free-Backing Right Hand

PP-BKK-12 10" Hydraulic Uni-Servo Free-Backing Left Hand

PP-BKK-13 10" Hydraulic Uni-Servo Free-Backing Dacromet Finish Right Hand

PP-BKK-14 10" Hydraulic Uni-Servo Free-Backing Dacromet Finish Left Hand

PP-BKK-15 12" Hydraulic Uni-Servo Right Hand

PP-BKK-16 12" Hydraulic Uni-Servo Left Hand

PP-BKK-17 12" Hydraulic Uni-Servo Free-Backing Right Hand

PP-BKK-18 12" Hydraulic Uni-Servo Free-Backing Left Hand

PP-BKK-19 12" Hydraulic Uni-Servo Free-Backing Dacromet Finish Right Hand

PP-BKK-20 12" Hydraulic Uni-Servo Free-Backing Dacromet Finish Left Hand

PP-BKK-21 8K Electric Brake, 4 Hole 12-1/4"X3-3/8" Left Hand

PP-BKK-22 8K Electric Brake, 4 Hole 12-1/4"X3-3/8"  Right Hand

PP-BKK-23 10K Electric Self Adj Brake, 12-1/4"X3-3/8"  Left Hand

PP-BKK-24 10K Electric Self Adj Brake, 12-1/4"X3-3/8"  Right Hand

BRAKE ASSEMBLY KITS

DESCRIPTION
PART

NUMBER
BOX
WT.

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

BOX
QTY.

DESCRIPTION
PART

NUMBER
BOX
WT.

BOX
QTY.

DESCRIPTION
PART

NUMBER
BOX
WT.

BOX
QTY.

DESCRIPTION
PART

NUMBER
BOX
QTY.

BOX
WT.

EACH KIT CONTAINS: PART # DESCRIPTION

PP-BKP-1 Adjuster w/ Spring Kit 10/12" Electric Brakes, BK-10/12E-ADJKIT

PP-BKP-2 10" Electric Brake Magnet, Spring and Clip 

PP-BKP-3 12" Electric Brake Magnet, Spring and Clip

PP-BKP-4 10K Electric Brake Magnet, Spring and Clip

PP-BKP-5 10" Primary and Secondary Shoe/Lining, Hold Down Pins, Springs and Clips 

PP-BKP-6 12" Primary and Secondary Shoe/Lining, Hold Down Pins, Springs and Clips

PP-BKP-7 10"/12" Brake Adjuster Wheel Cylinder Kit, Left and Right w/ attaching parts

PP-BKP-8 10"/12" Wheel Cylinder, Left

PP-BKP-9 10"/12" Wheel Cylinder, Right

BRAKE PART KITS

BK-10/12E-ADJKIT

10K Magnet Kit

10" Magnet Kit

BK-WHLCYL-01

12" Magnet Kit

10" Shoe/Lining Kit

PP-BKK-21/22 - 8K
1 Brake Assembly 
4 Bolts, Washers & Nuts

PP-BKK-23/24 - 10K
1 Brake Assembly 
7 Bolts, Washers & Nuts



trpintl.com   trp axle, suspension & frame components     The specifications and dimensions above are for reference only. 7     

EACH KIT CONTAINS: PART # DESCRIPTION

(2) HG-15844-F
(2) HG-15864-C
(2) HG-15854-R
(2) EQ-1344-C

W/ ATTACHING NUTS, BOLTS AND COTTER PINS

PP-EQK-03

Tandem Axle Hanger Kit - 
4" Hangers & 1344 EQ
Fits 2" Slipper Spring

EACH KIT CONTAINS: PART # DESCRIPTION

(2) HG-2891-F
(2) HG-2951-C
(2) HG-3061-R
(2) EQ-1304-C

W/ ATTACHING NUTS, BOLTS AND COTTER PINS

PP-EQK-04

Tandem Axle Hanger Kit - 
3" Wide/Tall Hangers &  
1304 EQ  
Fits 2" Slipper Springs 

EACH KIT CONTAINS: PART # DESCRIPTION

(2) HG-15843-F
(2) HG-15863-C
(2) HG-15853-R
(2) EQ-4541

W/ ATTACHING NUTS, BOLTS AND COTTER PINS

PP-EQK-05

PP-EQK-06

Tandem Axle Hanger Kit - 
3" Hangers & 4541 EQ 
Fits 2" Slipper Springs 

PP-EQK-05 with WET BOLTS
PP-EQK-06 with DRY BOLTS

EACH KIT CONTAINS: PART # DESCRIPTION

(2) HG-2942-C
(2) EQ-13140

W/ ATTACHING NUTS AND BOLTS PP-EQK-07

Tandem Axle Hanger Kit -
2-1/2" Hangers &  
10K Short E-coated EQ
Fits 2-1/2"  Slipper Springs

EACH KIT CONTAINS: PART # DESCRIPTION

(2) HG-2942-C
(2) EQ-13141

W/ ATTACHING NUTS AND BOLTS PP-EQK-08

Tandem Axle Hanger Kit -
2-1/2" Hangers & 
10K Long E-coated EQ
Fits 2-1/2" Slipper Springs

TANDEM AXLE HANGER KITS

EACH KIT CONTAINS: PART # DESCRIPTION

(2) HG-2493-C
(2) EQ-13108

W/ ATTACHING NUTS AND BOLTS PP-EQK-09

Tandem Axle Hanger Kit -
3" Hangers & 
10K Medium E-coated EQ
Fits 3" Slipper Springs



TRP INTERNATIONAL, LLC.

8     The specifications and dimensions above are for reference only.trp axle, suspension & frame components   trpintl.com

EACH KIT CONTAINS: PART # DESCRIPTION

(2) HG-2493-C
(2) EQ-13109

W/ ATTACHING NUTS AND BOLTS PP-EQK-10

Tandem Axle Hanger Kit -
3" Hangers & 10K Long 
E-coated EQ
Fits 3" Slipper Springs

EACH KIT CONTAINS: PART # DESCRIPTION

(2) HG-281-F
(2) HG-291-C
(2) HG-3028-R
(2) EQ-1344-C  

W/ ATTACHING NUTS, BOLTS AND COTTER PINS

PP-EQK-11
Tandem Axle Hanger Kit -
3"Wide/Tall Hangers &1344 EQ
Fits 2" Slipper Springs

EACH KIT CONTAINS: PART # DESCRIPTION

(2) HG-281-F
(2) HG-291-C
(2) HG-3028-R
(2) EQ-1304-C  

W/ ATTACHING NUTS, BOLTS AND COTTER PINS

PP-EQK-12
Tandem Axle Hanger Kit - 
3"Wide/Tall Hangers &1304 EQ
Fits 2" Slipper Springs

EACH KIT CONTAINS: PART # DESCRIPTION

(2) HG-15844-F
(2) HG-15864-C
(2) HG-15854-R
(2) EQ-4541

W/ ATTACHING NUTS, BOLTS AND COTTER PINS

PP-EQK-13
Tandem Axle Hanger Kit -
4" Wide Hangers & 4541 EQ 
Fits 2" Slipper Springs

TANDEM AXLE HANGER KITS

EACH KIT CONTAINS: PART # DESCRIPTION

(4) HG-144
(2) HG-246
(8) SL-263
(2) EQ-E1  

W/ ATTACHING NUTS AND BOLTS 

PP-EQK-14
Tandem Axle Hanger Kit -
Fits 1-3/4" Slipper Spring

EACH KIT CONTAINS: PART # DESCRIPTION

(6) HG-325
(8) SL-263
(2) EQ-E1  

W/ ATTACHING NUTS AND BOLTS 
PP-EQK-15 Tandem Axle Hanger Kit - 

Fits 1-3/4" Slipper Spring



trpintl.com   trp axle, suspension & frame components     The specifications and dimensions above are for reference only. 9     

TANDEM AXLE HANGER KITS
EACH KIT CONTAINS: PART # DESCRIPTION

(4) HG-144
(2) HG-325
(8) SL-263
(2) EQ-E1  

W/ ATTACHING NUTS AND BOLTS 

PP-EQK-16 Tandem Axle Hanger Kit - 
Fits 1-3/4" Slipper Spring

EACH KIT CONTAINS: PART # DESCRIPTION

(6) HG-325
(8) SL-313
(2) EQ-E1  

W/ ATTACHING NUTS AND BOLTS 
PP-EQK-17 Tandem Axle Hanger Kit - 

Fits 1-3/4" Slipper Spring

EACH KIT CONTAINS: PART # DESCRIPTION

(4) HG-144
(2) HG-325
(8) SL-313
(2) EQ-E1  

W/ ATTACHING NUTS AND BOLTS

PP-EQK-18 Tandem Axle Hanger Kit - 
Fits 1-3/4" Slipper Spring

EACH KIT CONTAINS: PART # DESCRIPTION

(6) HG-325
(8) SL-225
(2) EQ-E1  

W/ ATTACHING NUTS AND BOLTS 
PP-EQK-19 Tandem Axle Hanger Kit - 

Fits 1-3/4" Slipper Spring

EACH KIT CONTAINS: PART # DESCRIPTION

(2) HG-2951-C
(2) EQ-1344-C 

W/ ATTACHING NUTS, BOLTS 
AND COTTER PINS

PP-EQK-20
Attaching Parts Kit -
For 36" Tandem Axle Spacing  
Fits 2" Slipper Springs



TRP INTERNATIONAL, LLC.

10     The specifications and dimensions above are for reference only.trp axle, suspension & frame components   trpintl.com

TANDEM AXLE HANGER KITS
EACH KIT CONTAINS: PART # DESCRIPTION

(2) HG-2951-C
(2) EQ-1304-C 

W/ ATTACHING NUTS, BOLTS 
AND COTTER PINS 

PP-EQK-21
Attaching Parts Kit 
For 33.5" Tandem Axle Spacing
Fits 2" Slipper Springs 

EACH KIT CONTAINS: PART # DESCRIPTION

(2) HG-281-F
(2) HG-291-C
(2) HG-3028-R
(2) EQ-5541  

W/ ATTACHING NUTS, BOLTS 
AND COTTER PINS 

PP-EQK-22
Tandem Axle Hanger Kit - 
3" Wide Hangers & 5541 EQ
Fits 2" Slipper Spring

EACH KIT CONTAINS: PART # DESCRIPTION

(4) HG-200
(2) HG-325
(8) SL-313
(2) EQ-E1  

W/ ATTACHING NUTS AND BOLTS

PP-EQK-23 Tandem Axle Hanger Kit - 
Fits 1-3/4" Slipper Spring

EACH KIT CONTAINS: PART # DESCRIPTION

(2) HG-15844-F
(2) HG-15864-C
(2) HG-15854-R
(2) EQ-5541

W/ ATTACHING NUTS, BOLTS 
AND COTTER PINS

PP-EQK-24
Tandem Axle Hanger Kit - 
4" Wide Hangers & 5541 EQ
Fits 2" Slipper Spring

EACH KIT CONTAINS: PART # DESCRIPTION

(6) HG-246
(8) SL-263
(2) EQ-E1  

W/ ATTACHING NUTS AND BOLTS 
PP-EQK-25 Tandem Axle Hanger Kit - 

Fits 1-3/4" Double Eye Spring



trpintl.com   trp axle, suspension & frame components     The specifications and dimensions above are for reference only. 11     

EACH KIT CONTAINS: PART # DESCRIPTION

(2) HG-2874-F
(2) HG-PS-HR31W

W/ ATTACHING NUTS AND  BOLTS 

PP-HRK-01
Single Axle Hanger Kit - 
Fits 2-1/2" Slipper Spring 

EACH KIT CONTAINS: PART # DESCRIPTION

(2) HG-2867-F
(2) HG-3066-R

W/ ATTACHING NUTS AND  BOLTS 

PP-HRK-02 Single Axle Hanger Kit - 
Fits  3" Slipper Spring 

EACH KIT CONTAINS: PART # DESCRIPTION

(2) HG-144
(2) HG-PS-HR47R
(4) SL-313

W/ ATTACHING NUTS AND  BOLTS 

PP-HRK-03
Single Axle Hanger Kit - 
Fits 1-3/4" Double-Eye Spring

EACH KIT CONTAINS: PART # DESCRIPTION

(2) HG-144
(2) HG-112
(4) SL-263

W/ ATTACHING NUTS AND BOLTS

W/ ATTACHING NUTS AND  BOLTS 

PP-HRK-04 Single Axle Hanger Kit - 
Fits 1-3/4" Double-Eye Spring

EACH KIT CONTAINS: PART # DESCRIPTION

(2) HG-144
(2) HG-112
(4) SL-313

W/ ATTACHING NUTS AND  BOLTS 

PP-HRK-05 Single Axle Hanger Kit - 
Fits 1-3/4" Double-Eye Spring

EACH KIT CONTAINS: PART # DESCRIPTION

(2) HG-325
(2) HG-112
(4) SL-313

W/ ATTACHING NUTS AND  BOLTS 

PP-HRK-06 Single Axle Hanger Kit - 
Fits 1-3/4" Double-Eye Spring

SINGLE AXLE HANGER KITS

EACH KIT CONTAINS: PART # DESCRIPTION

(2) HG-325
(2) HG-PS-HR47R
(4) SL-313

W/ ATTACHING NUTS AND  BOLTS 

PP-HRK-07 Single Axle Hanger Kit - 
Fits 1-3/4" Double-Eye Spring

EACH KIT CONTAINS: PART # DESCRIPTION

(2) HG-200
(2) HG-PS-HR47R
(4) SL-313

W/ ATTACHING NUTS AND  BOLTS 

PP-HRK-08 Single Axle Hanger Kit - 
Fits 1-3/4" Double-Eye Spring



©2026. TRP International, LLC. All rights reserved. Printed in the U.S.A. 1-26.

S U P P L Y I N G  T H E  W O R L D .

TRP International, LLC.

Recognized as a component 
for assembly with a complete 
running gear as described in
QAI listing REC625-1.

C O R P O R AT E  O F F I C E :
TRP Corporate
4801 Challenger Drive
Elkhart, IN 46514
P: 574.293.0974   F: 574.293.0551
Email: trpintl@trpintl.com

www.trpintl.com

M A N U FAC T U R I N G  S I T E S :
Elkhart, IN	 Claremore, OK

T R P  L I A I S O N  O F F I C E :
TRP China – Hefei, China

TRP Italy – Erba, Italy

T R P  D I ST R I B U T I O N  C E N T E R S :
Indiana:
4801 Challenger Drive 
Elkhart, IN 46514 
P: 574.389.9941   F: 574.389.9944

www.trpintl.com

Texas:
324 S. Town East Blvd. 
Mesquite, TX 75149 
P: 972.279.9863   F: 972.279.9864

www.trpintl.com


